EMC Filters
Series/Type: B84113C
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B84113C0000L110 2013-04-12 2013-07-31 2013-10-31
B84113C0000L060 2013-04-12 2013-07-31 2013-10-31
B84113C0000L030 2013-04-12 2013-07-31 2013-10-31
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B84113C0000K030 2013-04-12 2013-07-31 2013-10-31
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
2-line filters B84113C
SIFI-C for very high insertion loss
Power line filters for 1-phase systems
Rated voltage 250 V DC/AC, 50/60 Hz
Rated current 3 to 10 A
Alternative version
■	 Series B84113H (SIFI-H)
offers a low-cost solution
Construction
■ 2-line filters
■ Metal case